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International Summit

on Nomenclature

for Congenital Heart Disease

3rd World Congress of
Pediatric Cardiology & Cardiac Surgery
Toronto, Canada

Moderators: Christo |. Tchervenkov, M.D.

Constantine Mavroudis, M.D.

Time:
Place:

Sunday, May 27,2001 - 14:00-17:00 hrs
Crowne Plaza Toronto Centre,

Lower Lobby Ballroom B
(attached to Convention Centre)

PROGRAM

SESSION |

SESSION I

Moderator:  Christo |. Tchervenkov, Montreal , Canada

14:00
14:05

14:20

14:30

14:40

14:50

15:00

15:10

15:30

Welcome: Christo . Tchervenkov, Montreal, Canada

Introduction & Aims of the International Nomenclature
Committee

Martin Elliott, London, England,

Chairman, International Nomenclature Committee

European Association for Cardio-Thoracic Surgery View
Bohdan Maruszewski, Warsaw, Poland

Society of Thoracic Surgeons View
Constantine Mavroudis, Chicago, USA

Association for European Paediatric Cardiology View
Franco Stocker, Muri, Switzerland

American Society of Echocardiography View
Steven Colan, Boston, USA

Canadian Unifying View
Marie Béland, Montreal, Canada

Discussion: Panel
Moderator: Christo |. Tchervenkov, Montreal, Canada

Break

Moderator: Constantine Mavroudis, Chicago, USA

15:45

15:55

16:05
16:15

16:25

16:35

16:55

STS / EACTS / AEPC
Mapping of the short lists

Introduction to Mapping and Computer Based Mapping
Solutions
Jeffrey Jacobs, St.Petershurg, USA

The Specifics of Short List Mapping
Rodney Franklin, London, England

Discussion and Agreement

Practical Experience With Databases: The Congenital
Heart Surgeons Society and the Toronto Hospital

for Sick Children

William G. Williams, Toronto, Canada

Risk Stratification for Congenital Heart Disease:
International Complexity Score Study
Francois Lacour-Gayet, Hamburg, Germany

Related Issues and Future Plans: Panel
Moderator: Constantine Mavroudis, Chicago, USA

Concluding Remarks:
Constantine Mavroudis, Chicago, USA

This Summitis organized with the support of the Saciety of Thoracic Surgeons, The Assodiation for European Paediatric Cardiology and the European Association for Cardio-Thoracic Surgery.
The generous support of the Montreal Children's Hospital Foundation and Dr. William G.Williams with the Organizing Committee of the World Congressis acknowledged.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT: christo.tchervenkov@muhc.mcgill.ca



